Trade and other receivables 5 55,850 59,677

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 11 (314,722) (825,781)

Net US Dollar exposure (258,872) (766,104)

British Pound exposure:

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables 5 131,669 114,715

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following information presents the sensitivity of the company to an increase or decrease in the respective currencies

it is exposed to. The sensitivity rate is the rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management

personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The

sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated amounts and adjusts their translation at

the reporting date. No changes were made to the methods and assumptions used in the preparation of the sensitivity

analysis compared to the previous reporting period.

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Namibia Investment Promotion and Development Board
(Non-Profit Association Incorporated Under Section 21)

(Registration number 21/2020/0929)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

NIPDB Annual Report 2024		  129

Figures in Namibia Dollar 2024 2023

23. Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

Increase or decrease in rate 2024 2024 2023 2023

Impact on profit or loss: Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

US Dollar 5% (2023: 5%) (6,360) 6,360 (32,569) 32,569

Interest rate risk

The company is not exposed to interest rate risk as it does not have any interest bearing debt instruments.

Price risk

The company is not exposed to commodity price risk.

24. Going concern
The annual financial statements have been prepared on the basis of accounting policies applicable to a going concern.

This basis presumes that funds will be available to finance future operations and that the realisation of assets and

settlement of liabilities, contingent obligations and commitments will occur in the ordinary course of business.

The directors believe that the company has adequate financial resources to continue in operation for the foreseeable